



Telephone: 607-753-6711 Facsimile: 607-756-6699 Email: www.intertek.com

## Product Safety Alert FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 25, 2012

## Intertek Testing Services Warns Consumers of A Fraudulent Intertek AuthorizationTo Mark (ATM) Certificate

Intertek Testing Services (ETL) is notifying distributors and consumers of a fraudulent Intertek Authorization To Mark (ATM) for Shenzhen Huiyuda Plastic Mould Co., Ltd., China. The fraudulent certificate identifies Hair Straighteners, Models ZX-2010001, ZX-2010009, ZX-2010009A, ZX-2010010, ZX-2010015, ZX-230A and ZX-230B with an Intertek Control Number 3410140.

The Hair Straighteners have not been evaluated by Intertek to the applicable safety standards and is unknown if they pose a safety risk. It is unknown of how many Shenzhen Huiyuda Plastic Mould Co., Ltd. Hair Straightening Irons are in the marketplace with the unauthorized cETLus Certification Marks.

Fraudulent Authorization to Mark (ATM) Certificate is on next page.



















## **AUTHORIZATION TO MARK**

This authorizes the application of the Certification Mark(s) shown below to the models described in the Product(s) Covered section when made in accordance with the conditions set forth in the Certification Agreement and Listing Report. This authorization also applies to multiple listee model(s) identified on the correlation page of the Listing Report.

This document is the property of Intertek Testing Services and is not transferable. The certification mark(s) may be applied only at the location of the Party Authorized To Apply Mark.



Control Number: 3410140

Authorized by:

William T. Starr, Certification Manager

Shenzhen Huiyuda Plastic Mould Co., Ltd.

A4 Blog, Fuhai Industrial Area,

Fuyong Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City

alex\_lu780128@hotmail.com

P.R.China

Mr.Alex Lu

86-755-33071866

86-755-27392566

This document supersedes all previous Authorizations to Mark for the noted Report Number.

Intertek Testin 165 Main Street Telephone 800-345-385

Shenzhen Huiyuda Plastic Mou Applicant:

Co., Ltd.

A4 Blog,Fuhai Industrial , Fuyong Town, Bao'an D Address:

Shenzhen City Country:

P.R.China Contact: Mr.Alex Lu

Phone: 86-755-330 FAX: 86-755-

Email:

Party Authorized To Apply Mark: Report Issuing Office: Interter

azhou Limited **UL** Standard lousehold Electric Personal Grooming Appliances - UL 859, Tenth Edition, revised Standard(s): Nov. 30, 2007

CSA Standard for Hairdressing Equipment - CSA C22.2 No.36-08, revised Sep. 2008 Product: Hair straightener

Models: ZX-2010001, ZX-2010009, ZX-2010009A, ZX-2010010, ZX-2010015, ZX-230A, ZX-230B